EDI Implementation Guide
810 Invoices
Version 4010 VICS
Michaels Stores, Inc.
and Subsidiaries and Affiliates
8000 Bent Branch Dr.
Irving, TX  75063
(972) 409-1300

Length
Min/Max
ITD 01 336 Terms Type Code M ID 2 / 2
01 Basic
ITD 02 333 Terms Basis Date Code M ID 1 / 2
1 Ship date
2 Delivery date
3 Invoice date
7 Effective date
8 Invoice transmission date
ITD 03 338 Terms Discount Percent O R3 1 / 6
The percent is sent with a decimal point only when
needed; e.g. 10.5% is sent as “10.5”, and 2% as “2”.
ITD 04 370 Terms Discount Due Date C DT 8 / 8
ITD 05 351 Terms Discount Days Due C N0 1 / 3
ITD 06 446 Terms Net Due Date O DT 8 / 8
ITD 07 386 Terms Net Days O N0 1 / 3
ITD 08 362 Terms Discount Amount O N2 1 / 10
ITD 09 388 Terms Deferred Due Date O DT 8 / 8
ITD 12 352 Description M AN 1 / 80
ITD 15 954 Percent O R6 1 / 10
Version 2.1.1
Revised: 26 November 2003
14
Segment: DTM   Date/Time Reference
Position: 140
Loop:
Level: Heading
Usage: Mandatory to Michaels
Max Use: 1 for Michaels
Purpose: To specify pertinent dates and times.
Notes: This segment is used to indicate the shipping date.
Reference
Designator
Element
Number Name Req. Type
Length
Min/Max
DTM 01 374 Date/Time Qualifier M ID 3 / 3
011 Shipped
DTM 02 373 Date C DT 8 / 8
Version 2.1.1
Revised: 26 November 2003
15
Segment: IT1   Baseline Item Data (Invoice)
Position: 010
Loop: IT1
Level: Detail
Usage: Mandatory
Max Use: 1 per loop
Purpose: To specify the basic and most frequently used item data for the invoice
and related transactions.
Notes: • Michaels requires the unit price element to be transmitted with ex-
plicit decimal points.  Use no more than four digits after the decimal
point.
• Country of origin (IT112/13) is mandatory when submitting invoices
for Canadian stores.  When providing country of origin (IT113),
Michaels requires the two-digit ISO country code.  ISO country codes
are available at http://www.cordis.lu/en/src/d_007_en.htm and
other locations on the internet.
• Do not send line items if the quantity invoiced (IT102) is zero.
Reference
Designator
Element
Number Name Req. Type
Length
Min/Max
IT1 02 358 Quantity Invoiced M R0 1 / 10
IT1 03 355 Unit or Basis for Measurement Code M ID 2 / 2
IT1 04 212 Unit Price M R4 1 / 17
IT1 06 235 Product/Service ID Qualifier C ID 2 / 2
CB Buyer’s Catalog Number, to be understood as
“Michaels SKU Number”